Sunlord   Categories: general confidential        Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors    Page 1 of 11
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: SWCC07180000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound SMD Type Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number SWCC Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

2R2 2.2μH
680 68μH ⑤          Packing
T Tape Carrier Package
[Table 4-1] Unit: mm
Fig. 4-2 Fig. 4-1
Sunlord   Categories: general confidential        Specifications for Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors    Page 5 of 11
5.   Electrical Characteristics
SWCC0603 TYPE
Part Number Inductance L Test Condition Max. DC Resistance
Max. Saturation
Current
Max. Heat Rating
Current
Units  μH Hz, V Ω A A
Symbol  L - DCR Isat Irms
SWCC0603-1R0NT 1.0±30% 100K, 0.3V 0.05 2.9 2.9
SWCC0603-1R5NT 1.5±30% 100K, 0.3V 0.06 2.6 2.8
SWCC0603-2R2NT 2.2±30% 100K, 0.3V 0.070 2.40 2.30
SWCC0603-3R3NT 3.3±30% 100K, 0.3V 0.080 2.00 2.00
SWCC0603-4R7NT 4.7±30% 100K, 0.3V 0.090 1.50 1.50
SWCC0603-6R8NT 6.8±30% 100K, 0.3V 0.130 1.40 1.20
SWCC0603-8R2NT 8.2±30% 100K, 0.3V 0.145 1.30 1.15
SWCC0603-100MT 10±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.160 1.20 1.10
SWCC0603-150MT 15±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.230 1.10 0.90
SWCC0603-220MT 22±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.370 0.80 0.70
SWCC0603-330MT 33±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.510 0.60 0.58
SWCC0603-470MT 47±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.640 0.50 0.50
SWCC0603-680MT 68±20% 1k, 0.3V 0.980 0.40 0.40
6.   Test and Measurement Procedures
6.1 Test Conditions
         6.1.1 Unless otherwise specified, the standard atmospheric conditions for measurement/test as:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20±15℃